' 3.5.1. One (1) Full Time Equivalent (FTE) Clinical Supervisor/Program
. Manager; and

3.6.2. Nine (9) FTE Master Licensed Alcohol and Drug Use Consultants
(MLADCj.

3.6. The Contractor shall provide services utilizing current staff and be allowed up to
one hundred eighty-four (184) days, of January 1, 2021. beginning with the
effective date of this Agreement, to hire 'addilional staff to equal the nine (9)
MLADC's described as essential to providing services in all the catchment areas
indicated in Section 4.

3:7. - The Cjinical.Supervlsor/Program Manager shall have at a minimum: